Attachment 1

CITY OF MERCED PROJECT NO. CP230035
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
DATE: April 2, 2024
PROJECT NAME: WWTF Phase VI Project - Headworks Improvements
PROJECT LOCATION: Merced, California
CONTRACTOR: GSE Construction Company Inc
ADDRESS: 7633 Southfront Road, Ste 160, Livermore, CA 94551

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER:
Higher level software package requested by the City than specified in contract.

THE NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS WILL BE ADJUSTED AS FOLLOWS 0
SKETCH ATTACHED: No

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: Unit  Quantity Unit Price Amount
1. Upgrade from RSLogix5000 Standard Edition to Professional Edition LS 1 $ 944300 $ 9,443.00

Total for Change Order: $ 9,443.00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: § 3,152,700.00
CHANGE ORDER #1 AMOUNT: 3 9,443.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST TO DATE: § 3,162,143.00 27

FUN%SIACCOUNTS VERIFIED:
CP230035-WWSTP-CON-CIPINFR § 2,832.90
(.ocol o0 — 541 boDH
CCZB0035 mnTp-Co™ - LIPInk % e o1n. 1D
ZJ‘-{ OO Lo S-54\003

DATE: 4‘\%‘24"
RECOMMENDED M Z/?ﬂ/éj/ DATE: 4‘ / 31_7“?’

ACCEPTED

(CITY ENGINEER)

RECOMMENDED VSM{/ OS_A/\— DATE: Lf e e
(PROJECT CHAMPION)

APPROVED ) pate: 4 ~& -2

As To F~— " (CITY ATTORKRY)
AUTHORIZED W DATE: *//,23,/27/

ATTESTED




